Principle		Recommendation	Implementation	Status
Principle 6				
Improving The Quality of Task execution and Responsibility of Board of Directors.	1.	the policy to self-assess the	The Board of Directors has a policy that regulates performance evaluation, process and indicators for assessing the performance of the Board of Directors individually and collegially, this is stated in the Board of Directors Performance Assessment section in the Board Manual.	Comply
	2.	The self-assessment policy is reported in an Annual Report.	Results of the self-assessment of the Board of Directors are reported in the Company's Annual Report under the section of Corporate Governance.	Comply
	3.	The Board of Directors has a policy of resignation in the event of involvement in any financial crimes.	and Financial Service Authority Regulation	Comply
	l		In the event that the member of the Board of Directors resigns, it will be decided through the GMS mechanism.	
Principle 7				
Improving Corporate Governance Aspect Through Stakeholders Participation.	1.	To have a policy to prevent Insider Trading practice	Based on Regulation of the Director of Human Capital Management No. PR 209.05/r.01/ K250/ COP-A4000000/2020 regarding Employee Discipline, the policy to prevent Insider Trading practice is contained in Article 5 regarding prohibitions for each employee include abuse of authority or position and unauthorized use of company information.	Comply
	2.	To have a policy of Anti-Corruption and Anti-Fraud.	Telkom is always committed to supporting the implementation of anti-corruption and anti-corruption in the corporate environment by developing programs and procedures as outlined in internal policies, namely the Integrity Pact, Business Ethics, LHKPN Reporting (Wealth Report of State Administrators), Employee Discipline, Gratification Control, and ISO implementation 37001:2016 Anti-Bribery Management System.	Comply
	3.		Telkom selects suppliers and vendors based on procurement policies that exist within Telkom internally which are managed through the SSO Procurement & Sourcing Center Unit which is carried out based on Regulation of the Director of Finance & Risk Management No. PR.301.08/r.05/HK240/COP-K0700000/2022 regarding Guidelines for Procurement Implementation.	Comply